

## CCC Social Media User Commenting Policy

This user policy is in addition to any user policy or terms and conditions imposed by the social media host (Facebook, YouTube, Instagram, TikTok, etc.)

The California Conservation Corps' use of social media sites is provided as a public service. Responsibility for external content and/or comments rests with the individuals or organizations providing them. The CCC may remove comments that violate this social media user policy. The CCC will undertake such removal in as consistent a manner as possible.

Any inclusion of external content or comments is not an endorsement by the CCC; opinions and beliefs expressed are those of the users and do not necessarily reflect the views of the CCC. Comments posted on this site are solely the views, opinions and responsibility of the individual/entity submitting them.

Links or advertisements may have been placed on this site by the social media provider and not the CCC. Their placement does not constitute an endorsement of the content, viewpoint, policies, products or services.

The CCC disclaims any responsibility for comments or postings in violation of its social media policy that cannot be removed in an expeditious manner.

The CCC may remove user-generated content that contains:

- Profane language or content;
- Content that promotes, fosters or perpetuates discrimination of protected classes;





- Explicit sexual or harassing content, images or links to sexual or harassing content, images or links;
- Solicitations of commerce or advertisements including promotion or endorsement;
- Conduct or encouragement of illegal activity;
- Information that may tend to compromise the safety or security of the public or public systems;
- Content intended to defame any person, group or organization;
- Content that violates a legal ownership interest of any other party, such as trademark or copyright infringement;
- Making or publishing of false, vicious or malicious statements concerning any employee, the CCC or its operations;
- Violent or threatening content;
- Nuisance posts or spam;
- Disclosure of confidential, sensitive, proprietary or personally identifiable information.

The CCC reserves the right to block or remove any user who repeatedly posts content in violation of this policy.

